ALLMAND

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

HUGHES
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Allmand
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Allmand
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Allmand
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

?

Born:
Died:
Buried:

AP0017

Edward

Oct-Dec 1881 Wrexham, Wales

14 Jan 1962 (81) Te Horo, NZ
Otaki, NZ cemetery
WW1 Reserves
Henry Allmand 1856 - 1933
Mary Ellis 1856 - 1934
3 Aug 1920

Gladys May
24 Dec 1896 Levin, NZ
31 Jul 1977 (81) Te Horo, NZ
Otaki, NZ cemetery
Thomas Hughes 1850 - 1927
Elizabeth Jane Perfect 1860 - 1928

Henry Marshall
19 Aug 1921 Levin, NZ
13 Oct 1998 (77) Otaki, NZ
Otaki, NZ cemetery
WW2, 2" NZEF NZASC

Dorothy May
6 Feb 1924

Anthony George
29 Sep 1926 Levin, NZ
27 Oct 1988 (62) Wellington, NZ
Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery, Cremated
WW?2 Ballot

Noeline Isabella



Allmand
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Cootes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Frederick Ivor
28 Aug 1930 Levin, NZ
5 Oct 1987 (57) Wellington, NZ
Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery, Cremated

1952

June Dawn
1 Nov 1933
15 May 1988 (55) Wellington, NZ
Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery, Cremated

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

17 Jun 1915, Dairy engineer, milking machines etc, Weraroa

May 1931, Bankrupt

Appears he traded as G M Allmand, which are his wife’s initials

Electoral Rolls:

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1949
1954
1957
1969
1972
1978

1946
1949
1954
1957
1969
1972

AP0017

Edward
Palmerston Nth Fitter
Palmerston Nth Fitter

Levin Dairy engineer
Weraroa Dairy engineer Weraroa
Te Horo Salesman Te Horo
Te Horo Salesman Te Horo
Te Horo Salesman Te Horo
Te Horo Salesman Te Horo
Te Horo Retired Te Horo
Te Horo
Te Horo
Te Horo
Henry Marshall
Te Horo Carpenter
Te Horo Carpenter
Te Horo Carpenter
Te Horo Carpenter
Te Horo Carpenter
Te Horo Carpenter

Gladys

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow



1978
1981

1949
1954
1957
1969
1972
1978
1981

1954
1957
1969
1972
1978
1981

AP0017

Te Horo
Te Horo

Te Horo
Te Horo
Te Horo
Te Horo
Te Horo
Island Bay
Island Bay

Otaki
Otaki
Island Bay
Island Bay
Island Bay
Island Bay

Carpenter
Carpenter

Anthony George
Machinest
Machinest
Machinest
Machinest
Machinest
Foreman
Foreman

Frederick Ivor
Carpenter
Carpenter
Shopkeeper
Shopkeeper
Bldg Inspector
Bldg Inspector

Island Bay
Island Bay

Otaki

Island Bay
Island Bay
Island Bay
Island Bay

Noeline

Married
Married

June

Married
Married
Married
Married/Cook
Married/Cook



