Edward ALLMAND

<mark>Born:</mark> Died: Buried:	Oct-Dec 1881 14 Jan 1962 (81) Otaki, NZ cemetery WW1 Reserves	Wrexham, Wales Te Horo, NZ
Father: Mother:	Henry Allmand Mary Ellis	1856 - 1933 1856 - 1934
Married:	3 Aug 1920	

HUGHES

Gladys May

Born: Died: Buried:	24 Dec 1896 31 Jul 1977 (81) Otaki, NZ cemetery	Levin, NZ Te Horo, NZ
Father:	Thomas Hughes	1850 – 1927
Mother:	Elizabeth Jane Perfect	1860 – 1928

Children:

Allmand	Henry Marshall		
Born:	19 Aug 1921	Levin, NZ	
Died:	13 Oct 1998 (77)	Otaki, NZ	
Buried:	Otaki, NZ cemetery WW2, 2 nd NZEF NZASC		

Allmand

Dorothy May

Born: 6 Feb 1924 Died: **Buried**:

Allmand	Anthony George		
Born:	29 Sep 1926	Levin, NZ	
Died:	27 Oct 1988 (62)	Wellington, NZ	
Buried:	Karori, Wellington, WW2 Ballot	NZ cemetery, Cremated	

Married:

?	Noeline Isabella
<mark>Born:</mark>	
Died:	
Buried:	

Allmand	Frederick Ivor		
Born:	28 Aug 1930	Levin, NZ	
Died:	5 Oct 1987 (57)	Wellington, NZ	
Buried:	Karori, Wellington,	NZ cemetery, Cremated	

Married: 1952

Cootes	June Dawn		
Born:	1 Nov 1933		
Died:	15 May 1988 (55)	Wellington, NZ	
Buried:	Karori, Wellington, N	IZ cemetery, Cremated	

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

17 Jun 1915, Dairy engineer, milking machines etc, Weraroa

May 1931, Bankrupt

Appears he traded as G M Allmand, which are his wife's initials

Electoral Rolls:

Edward Glady				Gladys
1911	Palmerston Nth	Fitter		
1914	Palmerston Nth	Fitter		
1919	Levin	Dairy engineer		
1928	Weraroa	Dairy engineer	Weraroa	Married
1935	Te Horo	Salesman	Te Horo	Married
1938	Te Horo	Salesman	Te Horo	Married
1949	Te Horo	Salesman	Te Horo	Married
1954	Te Horo	Salesman	Te Horo	Married
1957	Te Horo	Retired	Te Horo	Married
1969			Te Horo	Married
1972			Te Horo	Widow
1978			Te Horo	Widow
	Henr	y Marshall		
1946	Te Horo	Carpenter		
1949	Te Horo	Carpenter		
1954	Te Horo	Carpenter		
1957	Te Horo	Carpenter		
1969	Te Horo	Carpenter		
1972	Te Horo	Carpenter		
±) / Z		carpenter		

1978 1981	Te Horo Te Horo	Carpenter Carpenter		
	Anth	ony George		Noeline
1949	Te Horo	Machinest		
1954	Te Horo	Machinest		
1957	Te Horo	Machinest		
1969	Te Horo	Machinest		
1972	Te Horo	Machinest		
1978	Island Bay	Foreman	Island Bay	Married
1981	Island Bay	Foreman	Island Bay	Married
	June			
1954	Otaki	Carpenter		
1957	Otaki	Carpenter	Otaki	Married
1969	Island Bay	Shopkeeper	Island Bay	Married
1972	Island Bay	Shopkeeper	Island Bay	
1978	Island Bay	Bldg Inspector	•	Married/Cook
1981	Island Bay	Bldg Inspector	Island Bay	Married/Cook